

Republic of the Philippines

PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ORIENTAL MINDORO

Provincial Capitol Complex, Calapan 5200, Oriental Mindoro

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

NOTICE OF AWARD

December 21, 2021

MS. EMILIA S. FAMPULME
Authorized Managing Officer
DXB CONSTRUCTION
Bayabas St., Lalud, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Ma'am:

Pursuant to BAC Resolution No. 576, Series of 2021, we are happy to notify you that the contract for the Rehabilitation/ Improvement of Barangay Hall at Pinagsabangan II, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro (Construction of 2nd floor at rear and 4 units CR. Painting of whole building and installation of natural stone cladding at front.) is hereby awarded to your firm as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a contract price equivalent to TWO MILLION FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED PESOS ONLY (Php 2,487,500.00).

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/Unit		Unit Cost (Phn)	Total Amount
B.5	Billboard	1.00	ea.	Cost (Php)	(Php)
SPL-I	Signages	1.00	L.S.	8,700.00 32,000.00	8,700.00
101(1)	Removal of Structure & Obstruction	1.00	L.S.	29,932.20	32,000.00
803(1)a	Lay/ Stake-Out & Excavation	95.57	cu.m.	350.00	29,932.20
804(4)	Embankment & Gravel Fill	35.49	cu.m.	860.00	33,449.50
900	Structural Concrete (Class A, 28 days)	53.73	cu.m.	6,200.00	30,521.40
902(1)a1	Reinforced Steel, Grade 40	9686.23		65.00	333,126.00
903(2)	Forms & Falseworks	1.00	kgs L.S.	148,000.00	629,604.95
1001(11)	Septic Vault	1.00	L.S.	28,500.00	148,000.00
1002	Plumbing Works	1.00	L.S.	87,000.00	28,500.00
1003(1)a1	Ceiling, Fiber Cement Board, 4.50mm Metal	110.80		900.00	87,000.00
	Frame	110.00	sq.m.	900.00	99,720.00
1003(2)a1	Double Wall Partition, Fiber Cement	15.00	sq.m.	1,850.00	27 750 00
(-/	Board,4.5mm, Metal Frame	10.00	34.111.	1,050.00	27,750.00
1008(1)	Aluminum Glass Windows	16.32	sq.m.	3,550.00	57,936.00
1010	Doors	13.23	sq.m.	5,400.00	71,442.00
1018	Glazed & Unglazed Tiles and Trims	45.71	sq.m.	1,650.00	75,421.50
1100-1103	Electrical Works	1.00	L.S.	61,000.00	61,000.00
1046(2)a1	100 mm CHB Non load Bearing (Including	189.24	sq.m.	640.00	
(-/	Reinforcing Steel)	103,24	34.111.	040.00	121,113.60
1027(1)	Cement Plaster Finish	378.48	sq.m.	135.00	51,094.80
1032(1)a	Painting Works (Masonry, Concrete & Ceiling)	519.28	sq.m.	290.00	150,591.20
1032(1)c	Painting Works (Steel)	183.92	sq.m.	110.00	20,231.20
1047(1)a	Structural Steel Truss	3009.69	kgs	85.00	255,823.65
1014(1)b2	Pre- Painted Metal Sheets, RibType Long Span	105.85	sq.m.	720.00	76,212.00
1013(2)a2	Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessories, Gauge	61.40	In.m.	950.00	58,330.00
	26, Ridge Roll, Fascia Cover & Gutter	01.40	11.111.	330.00	30,330.00
		TOTAL Php 2,487,500.00			

The project shall be completed within **Ninety six (96) calendar days**, in accordance with the approved plans, specifications, and program of work.